502467151 08/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chad Green Green	03/03/2011
Laura Martinson	03/09/2011
Val Anthony Bellora	03/17/2011
Richard Alexander Grant	03/26/2011
Evert Kroon	03/10/2011
Emmanuel Edward Baetge	07/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaCyte, Inc.
Street Address:	3550 General Atomics Ct
Internal Address:	#2-503
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14000864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502467151

Fax Number: 8582402640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-240-2627

Email: jbuspto@babinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANE K. BABIN

Address Line 1: 16779 Falcon Bluff Ct

Address Line 2: THE LAW OFFICE OF JANE K. BABIN PC

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140-01100.US

REEL: 031075 FRAME: 0352

\$40.00 14000864

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane K Babin
Signature:	/Jane K Babin/
Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page source=140-001100_US_Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031075 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CHAD GREEN, of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA; LAURA MARTINSON, of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA; VAL ANTHONY BELLORA, of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA; RICHARD ALEXANDER GRANT, of Del Mar, CA, and a citizen of Australia; EVERT KROON, of Encinitas, CA, and a citizen of the Netherlands; and EMMANUEL EDWARD BAETGE, of Encinitas, CA, and a citizen of the USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to VIACYTE, INC., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware, having a place of business located at 3550 General Atomics Ct., #2-503, San Diego, CA 92121 and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements which are the subject of a PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US11/25628, Attorney Docket No. 140-01100.WO, filed February 21, 2011; entitled "LOADING SYSTEM FOR AN ENCAPSULATION DEVICE," and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements thereof, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. The Assignors further transfer and assign to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any of the aforementioned

applications, patents or like rights of exclusion and inventor's certificates prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at SAN DIEGO, CA
this 3 day of
CHAD GREEN
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)
On March 3, 2011 before me, Sheila Hathaway, Notary Public, (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Chad Green, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) executed the same in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHEILA HATHAWAY Commission # 1718072 Notary Public - California San Diego County
Signature Shah Thathaway Notary Public in and for said County and State (Notary Seal)

Page 2 of 7

WITNESS my hand at, San Diego, CA nis 4 day of March, 204
Mual, White LAURA(MARTINSON
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TATE OF <u>California</u>)
OUNTY OF San Diego)
on March 9, 2011 before me, Sheila Hathaway, Notany Public, (insert name and title of the officer)
ersonally appeared Lawra Martiscon, tho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are) abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) executed the time in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the estrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the estrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
TITNESS my hand and official seal. SHEILA HATHAWAY Commission # 1718072 Notary Public - California
san Diego County My Comm. Express Feb 14, 2011

Page 3 of 7

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notary Seal)

WITNESS my hand at, this 17 day of $MARCH$, $20/1$
VAL ANTHONY BELLORA
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF San Digo) ss
on 3/17/2011 before me, Albe Albanne / Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared \(\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Abe about of Said County and State OFFICIAL SEAL ABE ALBANNA NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1738632 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at <u>SAN DIEGO</u> , C.	ALIFORNIA,
this <u>26%</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>	, 20 //.
	Alexander Grand. DALEXANDER GRANT
* ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF SUNDERD) SS	
COUNTY OF SAMBLED)	
On 03 - 36 · 1 before me, On Shi W. W. W. (insert name and title of the oil	,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the same in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/tinstrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person instrument.	on(s) whose name(s) (s)are) ske/they) executed the heir) signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	of California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	frantskationskapen og skalenger og skalenger og skalenger.
Signature AAAAA	OFFICIAL SEAL OF

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notary Seal)



WITNESS my hand at, $Sar Dieso, CA$ this 10^{16} day of $March$, 20
EVERT KROON
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF COUNTORNIA)
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)
On March 10, 2011 before me, Sheila Hathaway, Notary Public. (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) executed the same in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Colifornia</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHEILA HATHAWAY Commission # 1718072 Notary Public - California
Signature System (Carlotte Signature

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notary Seal)

WITNESS my hand at, this 26 day of
EMMANUEL EDWARD BAETGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u>)
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Sun Diego) ss
on Tuly 16,2011 before me, Roman adillo, Mary Public.
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Findal Educat Batter, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) executed the same in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ROMAN CEDILLO COMM. \$ 1827370 WITNESS MY BEED COMMY NY COMM Exp. Jan. 15, 2013
Notary Public in and for said County and State (Notary Seal)

Page 7 of 7